
 

 
       AMATHOLE  DISTRICT HOSPITAL 
 
DISTRICT NO OF 

BEDS 
HOSPITALS HOSPITAL 

MANAGER 
PHONE NO. FAX NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS 

O.R. TAMBO 150 Nessie Knight Hospital Mr Mluleki Duna 083 378 1517 047 553 6013 mluleki.duna@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 40 St. Lucys Hospital Mr Mawethu Tshaka 047-5326259 
078 485 8543 

047-5428910 mawethu.tshaka@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 140 Canzibe Hospital Ms Alice Cikizwa 
Nondudule 

047-568291 
082 537 1849 

047-5688290 cikizwa.nondudule@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 110 Isilimela Hospital Act Mrs Celwe 
Ndamase 

047-5642805/6 
071 362 9157 

0862193462 celiwe.ndamane@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 169 St. Barnabas Hospital (RSDP) Mrs Zukiswa 
Mabandla 

047-5551010/11/12 
072 555 9952 

047-568774 zukiswa.mabandla@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 120 Bambisana Hospital Ms Mqotho 039-2537259 
083 412 4158 

039-2531578 bukeka.mqotho@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 155 Dr Malizo Mpehle (RSDP) Mrs Sylvia  Sotsopo 082 421 7422  sylvia.sotsopo@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

 146 Zitulele Hospital (RSDP) Mrs Matebese 047-5738940/41 
083 437 7462 

047-5738941 N/A 

 224 Holy Cross Hospital (RSDP) Mr Mvuyisi Mbewu 039-2523000/1 
 

039-2523002 mvuyisi.mbewu@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 

       
 


